OFFICIAL UNIVERSITY CALENDAR

ACADEMIC YEAR 2015—-2016
www.smu.edu/registrar/academic_calendar.asp
This calendar includes an addendum listing religious holidays for use in requesting excused absences according to University
Policy 1.9. For religious holidays not listed, contact the Office of the Chaplain.
Graduate programs in the Cox School of Business, Perkins School of Theology and Dedman School of Law, and the
Department of Dispute Resolution and Counseling within the Simmons School of Education and Human Development have
different calendars.

Fall Term 2015

April 624, Monday—Friday: Enrollment for fall 2015 continuing students for all undergraduates and for graduates in Dedman College,
Lyle and Meadows.


http://www.smu.edu/registrar/academic_calendar.asp
http://www.smu.edu/newstudent



http://www.smu.edu/newstudent

May 27, Friday: Official close of term and conferral of degrees.

May Term at SMU-in-Taos 2016
NOTE: The following dates are applicable only for SMU-in-Taos. Permission of SMU-in-Taos program required for all enroliments.
May 11, Wednesday: Travel day and arrival of students, 2—6 p.m.
May 12, Thursday: First day of classes.
May 27, Friday: Last day of classes, including examinations. Official close of term and conferral of degrees.
May 28, Saturday: Departure of students.
Summer Term 2016

The summer term consists of three primary sessions: first session, second session and a full summer session. Each primary session has
different deadline dates. There are also shorter and longer sessions to accommodate the particular needs of the various instructional units
such as SMU Abroad, SMU-in-Taos, and Perkins School of Theology.

Full Summer Session
Note: Classes meet 2 hours, 15 minutes twice a week
or 1 hour, 30 minutes three times a week.
May 30, Monday: Memorial Day. University offices closed.
May 31, Tuesday: First day of classes.
June 3, Friday: Last day to enroll, add courses or drop courses without grade record. Last day to file for August graduation.
June 9, Thursday: Last day to declare pass/fail, no credit or first-year repeated course grading options.
July 4, Monday: Independence Day. University offices closed.
July 15, Friday: Last day for August graduation candidates to change grades of Incomplete.
July 22, Friday: Last day to drop a course.
July 28, Thursday: Last day to withdraw from the University.
August 3, Wednesday: Last day of classes, including examinations. Official close of term and conferral of degrees.
First Session
Note: Classes meet 2 hours a day, Monday—Friday.
May 30, Monday: Memorial Day. University offices closed.
May 31, Tuesday: First day of classes.
June 1, Wednesday: Last day to enroll, add courses or drop courses without grade record.
June 3, Friday: Last day to declare pass/fail, no credit or first-year repeated course grading options. Last day to file for August graduation.
June 22, Wednesday: Last day to drop a course.
June 23, Thursday: Last day to withdraw from the University.
June 29, Wednesday: Last day of classes, including examinations.
Summer | Session at SMU-in-Taos
NOTE: The following dates are applicable only for SMU-in-Taos.
June 1, Wednesday: Travel day and arrival of students, 2-6 p.m.
June 2, Thursday: First day of classes.

June 3, Friday: Last day to enroll, add courses and drop courses without grade record. Permission of Taos program required for all
enrollments.

June 29, Wednesday: Last day of classes, including examinations.
June 30, Thursday: Departure of students.
Mini-June Term at SMU-in-Taos

NOTE: Taos will be having a Mini-June Term within the Taos Summer | Session. For more information, please see the Taos
website http://www.smu.edu/taos

Second Session

Note: Classes meet 2 hours a day, Monday—Friday.
June 3, Friday: Last day to file for August graduation.
July 4, Monday: Independence Day. University offices closed.
July 5, Tuesday: First day of classes.
July 6, Wednesday: Last day to enroll, add courses or drop with 146.18 Tm[ )]TJETBT1 0 0 1 ith 146.18 Tma
July 8, Friday: Last day to declare pass/fail, no credit or first-year repeated course grading options.
July 14, Thursday: Last day for August graduation candidates to change grades of Incomplete.


http://www.smu.edu/taos

July 26, Tuesday: Last day to drop a course.
July 28, Thursday: Last day to withdraw from the University.
August 3, Wednesday: Last day of classes, including examinations. Official close of term and conferral of degrees.

August Term at SMU-in-Taos 2016
Note: The following dates are applicable only for SMU-in-Taos. Permission of SMU-in-Taos program



